CELEBRATING

Mayoor School, Noida

In collaboration with MAYO COLLEGE GENERAL COUNCIL, AJMER YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

Circular no: MSN/SB/90/2024

PRE-BOARD-2 EXAMINATION (2024-25)
CLASSES: X & XII

03.12.2024
Dear Parent

This is to bring to your notice that Pre Board -2 Examination for Classes X and XII will
commence from Thursday, 19 December’24. Syllabus and the blueprint for the same will be as
per CBSE guidelines. The date sheet and time schedule to be followed during the exams are
mentioned below:

DATE DAY X XII
19.12.24 Thursday Science Chemistry/Business Studies/History
20.12.24 Friday PL PL
21.12.24 Saturday English Biology/Computer Science/Economics
23.12.24 Monday PL PL
24.12.24 Tuesday Social Science Mathematics/Legal Studies
25.12.24 | Wednesday PL PL
26.12.24 Thursday PL Psychology/Geography
27.12.24 Friday Mathematics English
30.12.24 Monday 2" Language Physics/Accountancy/Political Science

Time Schedule:

7:45 am : Reaching time
8:00 amto 8:15am : Reading time
8:15amto 11:15am : Writing time

o Itis mandatory for all students to appear for the Pre-board 2 examination in all
subjects.

o Parents are requested to make arrangements to pick their ward at 11:20 am on all exam
days. Dispersal will be at 11:20 am from gate no.4 for class X & from gate no. 1 for class XII.

e A duly signed application written by the parent must be submitted to the Class Teacher if the
child has to go on his/her own, with specific exam days clearly mentioned.

o Students are not allowed to wear smart wrist watches and carry mobile phones in school.

e The school will not be held responsible for the loss of mobile phones during the exam days.
Looking forward to your cooperation and support.

Warm regards
s
ddea
Alka Awasthi
Principal



